
Form for fil;i.ng a.ate Sch1Jduiei; 

(. -r- r r ;- -.-· 
~ - ~ · - • l_.:::::i 

fo.r All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

PUBT .IC 8E!1 VICE .z~n~d..__.R~e~v.&.Ai~s~e~d..._ _ _ SHEET N0._~3=--~~ 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. [ 1
r .\rlt, I8SION 

Name of Issuing Gorporition 
CANCELLING ~.s.c. NO. 3 ____ ...._ __ 
1st Revised SHEET NO. 3 ............ ~""-4, ........ ~.____ -=-----

CLASSlFICATIQN PF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: 
All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and 
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) 

AVAILABILI'IY OF SERVICE: 
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, 
subject 'o its established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF- SERVICE: 
Sincle-phase, 60 cycle, 120/~*6 volts. 

RATES: 
First 20 KWH or less, per month@ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
NeJct 30 KWH per month, per KWH @ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH®•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 300 KWH per month, per KWH@•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • • 
Next 1600 KWH per month, per KWH@•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Ove~ 2000 K.Wl~ per month, per KWH@•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.50 where 
3 KVA or less :bf transformer capacity is required. For members 

A E 
PER UNIT 

i-.so 
z.~ 
3.5¢ 
2.0¢ 
1.2¢ 
1.0¢ 

requiring more, than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum mo~t"'"""'l'-~---------------l 
charge shall be increased at the rate of $0.75 for each additiona 
KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of minimum charge enti 
the member in all cases bo the use of the number of KWH correspon 
to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rates. 

C -iECl-<\ED 
~ U: SERVICE COMMISSION 
i.ng 

.JAN 2 G 1966 
DELAYED PAYMENT CiARGE: 0 f"i 

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (53) higher by.. . . U.f, .AJ. ..... 
In the event the c rrent monthly bill is not paid within twenty ( 0) EN ;1NEERING DIVISION 
days from the date af the bill, the gross rates shall apply. 

SPECIAL RULES: Limited bg individual motors up to ten horsepower (16 HP 

DATE OF ISSUE N£vem\>~ 15, ~9'6&. . 

ISSUED BY ~ E.f'GJtfd~ut.l.d;? 7 

Name ' of Of£ioer '· ' 

PATE EFFECTIVE --':"August 20, 1965 

TIT.LE Manager J • 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S~rvice Commission of Ky. 
Case No. 4531 ~atec:t October 18, 1965 

------~-----:....----~~---~---

in 

(R) 



• Form f"r F!llng Rate Schedu1es For Al1 Territory Served 
·················· · ··c;;ffiffiiinli;;;··;r;;~v~-;;~·cii;;······-··········-· 

P. S. C. No ........ } ............ . 

oumm••m • • •m•m•o.··~~:ll•:} SHEET No, . 0 • 000~000000. : ••• 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... _ .. ?. ... _ ............ . LICKI NG VALLEY R. E. c. c • 
..................................................................................................................... ---···························-····· 

Name or Issuing Corporation ·····························{ ~~~:e~} SHEET No. . ................. . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL PO':IBR SERVI CE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: 
All territo17 served (Morgant Wolre, Magof.fin, Menifee, Lee and ' 
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 
Available t.o camnercial consumers, small industrial consumers .and 
three-phase tarm consumers for all uses including lighting, applian­
ces, cooking, heating and li!otors, al.1 subject to the est.ablished rul s 
and regul.ations or the corporation cavering this service. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ -
Singls-phase,, Jm\"three-phase whero;-:av;aailll:ilb3:e-,rliQ...J~•le, 120/240 vol s. 

RATES: ~ 

Bill d.,.. m in excess ot 10 KW per month plus energy charges 
First.I' 2, KWH or less per mcnth @ 
NeJ;t' 2S KWH per month, per KWH © 
r;6ct SO KWH per month, per KWH @ 

llext 2900 KWH per month, per KWH © 
Over 3000 KWH per month, per KWH © 

?Ul4UY f.'ONTHLY CHARGE: 
The minimtml monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.00 where 
3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumer re­
quiring more than 3 KVA or tranero.rmer capacity the ininimum monthly 
charge shall. be increased at the rate of 7S¢ for each additional. KVA 
or traction thereof required. 

Nnrotl ANNUAL ll!AFDE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: 
Customers requiring service durine: not to exceed nine months per ye 
may guarantee a minimun annual payment of twelve times the minimum 
l?onthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section; 
!p which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

TElWQ ARY SERVICE: 
T~orary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing 
rate, except that there shall be an additional charge or $1.2.S for 
each th or fraction thereof' that service is connected. Bills 
not be · o--rated for a fractional part or a month • 

.J UU 1 7 1955 

PUBL lC SERVICE cmrnISSION 

$1.$0 
2.00 

.08 

.0375 
. .025 
' .0175 

DATE OF ISSUE ... ~~-~---~I. ................. ~.?.22.. DATE EFFECTIVE .... ?.~~ ... ?.Q .................... 19..?..?. 
month da/J j) year month day year 

ISSUED BY _L?!;g _____ ~L.~ul ... ~~~g§P. .... 1 ......... J'.{~~.t ... ~!.l?.~£~.Y.1_ ... "'§..Y • 
name of otrlcer ti tie address 



. . . . 
Form for 1''lling Rate Schedmes For · ···Ai·l··-T@mt\m~~~c!l§d:··-············· 

P. S. C. No ....... 3 ........ ·-··· 
............................. {~}SHEET No ..... Jt-A ..... 

.... l,lCl{DQ ... lTAJ:·I~ .. .R .. R..-.C,..l!... ........................ _ ... Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - ........ 2 .......... . 
~ii.me or ssuTilg ~rporatfon 

·····························{ ~~~::::} SHEET No. . ................. . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

' 

SCHEN.TLE s - COMURCIA.L AND SDlAU. rowm S;iRVICE (eonttd) 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGEt 
'l'be above rates f1l9e net, the gross being five percent ( ) 
higher. In tbe event the current monthly bills are not 
pnld w1th1n twenty (20) da~e trom the date oi' the bllli 
the gross ra~~-----

SPECIAL~Si ,.,,,,,.,. 
, (a) Consumers having their homes on ~ $lUle premiaea 

w.ltb. their business establishments mQ lde;Jude service 
»oth on the same meter 1n which cases all s~ce will be 
billed under "this schedule. It the consumer ))refere be 
may make prov1a1one for two meters_,· 1n which•~" · his 
usage for residential purposes will be billed er the 
appropriate residential schedule.· and his use to . buslnes 
Will be billed under this scbedule and rate. 

i (b) service wider this schedule 1s limited to c.onsumeFs 
l whose load requirements can be met by tranet'orme~ having 

a capacity not to exceed 15 K.VA. consumers nqu1r1ng mo 
·~ban 15 KVA shall be served under an apprQPr1ate scbedule 
1\or large power service. 
(\ ) The rate capacity of' single-phase motors shall not 
be\ 1n excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 
(d)\ Motors having a rated capacity 1n excea& ot ten 
horsa_powez> (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. 

\\. 
' . 

June 17 1955 June 20 1955 
DATE OF ISSUE ..................................................... . DATE EFFECTIVE ....................................................... . 
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~~jL~~iimr~~=-L;~ 
I APPLICABLE: 

ALL TER.RITORY SERVED (HORGAN , fl/OLFE, f!AGOFFIN, 

J'JENIFEE, LEE AND BREATHITT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY) 

A VAILIBILITY OF SER VICE: 

AVAILABLE TO C011HERCIAL USERS, WHERE THE BUSINES 

IS OF A PERHANENT NATURE, COVERING SHALL INDUSTRIAL 

CONSUJ1ERS AND THREE-PHASE FARJ1 C ONSUNERS FOR ALL US E S 
1 INC£UDiivG LIGHTING, APP£IANCES, COOKING, HEATING AND 

HOTORS, ALL SUBJECT TO THE ESTABLISHED RU£ES AND REG­

~ ULATIONS OF THE CORPORATION COVERING THIS SERVICE. 

~ 

! 

TYPE OF SERVIUE: 

SINGLE- PHASE, 

60 CYCLE, 12( 
WHERE AVAILABLE, 

R 'T ',S' A /!, : 

EIL[,IN 

NEX' 
OvE 

DEHAND IN EXCESS OF 10 ]([,./ PER 10NTH 

PLUS ENERGY CHARGE .AS FOL.£0WS: 

25 KYH OR LESS, PER HONTH @ ----------
25 10/H PER 1fONTH, PER KWH @ ----------

50 KWH PER J10NTH, PER Kt./H @ ----------

300 KWH PER NONTH, PER KWH @ ----------
400 KWH PER HONTH, PER 10/H @' ----------

CIU 4RG Ti'· 11 __ b ..!..J• 

THE 111\.lVIT"IUH NONTHLY CHARGE UNDER THE ABOVE RATE 

SHA[,L E $2.pO Tt/HERE 3 KVA OR LESS OF TRANSFORHE 

CAPACIT IS REQUIRED. FOR CONSUJ1ER R U IRING 

NORE THAi~ 3 KVA OE 'l'RANSFORHER CAP.Ac I' 'H Ti' 

1 . 50 -

2 . 00 -
0 . 08 .. 
0 . 03 7.5 , 
1J.02--
0 . 0150 .... __ 

~ RATE OF 75[t FFlR EACH ADDITIONAL KVA OR FJ-,, C" ON • 

I THER E OF REQUI •m. :?Jeyl . ~ I 
I c t . ( , ... , 'Sa ~ I 

<..· . "- s . ~ , 
·"""=-~·-="'=·""-'"""==-..:-~=--==-::='T ="'="'"'-' ·==--:::anr~5-=1959·=,,....,,=-""= ·=""'=--=~~~q;r:rrz=-_.ft.,,,~d""':::..-==""'.=-""'"-'~ 

DATE' OJ? ISSiJKJoo;l!l fili.../f:;j,,:9t 4Tl.' Bl' "EC1'IV F;.l._~~5? 
p,1r~ BY .. ....... ... ~ . . .. .. 

J't) S UlllJ J..J ~~ c~:L ~-:=- .... ::=·~---===--=:.:-.~·.-.~..:;;.:.~r.:::~':r:C:.~...::::====...~ . ..:i.-....._ ..-.... =~=:::::::z::::r.r.=:::::r.:-~""::":::.~L':.':!=~~~-
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.fo_)!J;_Lr TERRI T..O,B.¥ -£.Elj,)!..ED .. 
c.: • .!:i rruv-_. : ... ·- :r·tn- . .i.! 1.; .I: · 

JJQ So (Jo JV'f<o 
'-~····- -----~O.~:.J.;~~~LJ.i[~SHEE.'f lVOo •. ~LC n C: X·A:~N.n,,,.:~~ 
G • nr'' -.,r. - r ., .. ri ·::;i ('I c ll'''{ iUV l' .!~..:.J £_ N U; J. o 1,) o o .!'J .fr, ~~~=n 

t'o~ ~,,,, ... u '1 "'-.i 
-=~-tr.;,Jt:·t·1-;~1ri,-rl!Ps SHEE'2~ .wo.~ ~2~··· r"= ==m:·11ri:5'.fi1·7JJ0-7(;(fi0.[~fiz77fi===~~===~·~~, 

,----___.:::::...~~~..:..:..,,~::.:mc:.--=z::;;-~::=;.::~~~-~-~-=e.e::-.==!!:"..==n~-::r.z~~~~~ ::.s:::= .... _ -J-~~~?~:;;:t 

~:-~:n PA ;~~T G~-~~~~=~==-~~~==-~==-==-~~~~4=~-= .===-·-1 
THE ABOVE RATES ARE NET. THE GROSS BEING FIVE 

PER CENT ( 5%) FlIGHER . IN THE EV!EllTT THE CURRENT 

HONTHLY BILL IS NOT PAID rvITHIN TWENTY (20) 
DAYS FROJf THE DATE OF THE BILL 3 TiiE GROSS RATES i 
SHAl.iL APPLY . 

SPECIAL RULES : 

(.11) THE RATED 

SHALL NOT 

(10 H.y . J 

H~~ORS HAVING A RATED CAPACITY IN EXCESS 
~ , ( 

OF TEN HORSEPOL<fER 10 H. p) NUST BE THREE -

f lllIE JD 
DEC 1- 1958 

PUBLIC SER CE 

])AT B OP ISS'lfE=_lf_QY,~~~!E..~_ q_Qa~,)95(JJATE l?i:7FEC2llff E .. ~~c__r 20,t,,,,,..JJ}~.! 

ISSUED B:C~;,~~ _ =-~~~---~~~=-----~ 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedu1es For ... All .. .Territor.:v..._SeJ.~lled .. -............ . 
Community-, "'l'own or City 

P. S. C. No •...... 3·········-··· 
............................. {~=}SHEET No ......... $ ..... ... 

Cancelling P. S. C. No •.......... 2. ............. . 

·····························{ ~~i::l:e~} SHEET No. . ................. . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: 
All territory served (?..organ'( lal;off1n. Menifee. tee and 
Breathitt Counties. Kentuelcy- J• 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATE 
R UNIT 

Available to schools . churches and commWlity halls for ue s 
subject to the establish~d rules and regulations of the 
corporation covering this class of service. 

TYPE OF SE:RVIC.P.:1 
Single-phase. 6o eyele, 120/240 volts. 

- --..... 
RATES: '-.... 

First 15 KWH or lea .. per month © ......... --~~ . ..................... . 
Next 10 KWH per ·nth. per KWH @ 
Next 25 KWH pep· month. per KWH @ 
Next 50 KWH per month. per KWll G .......... &. ...... ., • • ............ . 

Next 300 KWH pe;;- month. per KWH © .................. ; .,_ ....... . 
Over 400 KWH per month •. per KWH © •••• •••••• ............. . 

MINIMUM CHAROE: 
The min1rmi'm annual charge wider the above rate shall be 
$18.oo where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is re­
quired. For consumers re~uiring more than 3 KVA of trans 
former c pacity the minimum annual charge shall be 1ncrea 
at the r$te of $9 .. 00 for en.ch. ltvA or fr•action thereof. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE.: 
The above\ rates are net. the gr()ss being f'ive percent (~ 
higher. lit. the event the current monthly bill is not pai 
within tw~!1b9:. (20) days, from the date oi' the bill, the 
rates shall ap • 

SPECIAL RUL&S: 
In case three phase 
apply. 

June 17 1955 DATE OF ISSUE ..................................................... . 

nnme of officer title 

Schedule B shall 

JUN I '"'I · i · 
' "-· j 

address 

.L 

1.50 o.os 
0~·08 
0.0375 
0.02 
0.0150 
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Form for Fillng Rate Schcdu1es For ..... All. ... Terr.1.torY ... .ser.v.e.d ............... . 
Communlty,-i'Own or City 

P. S. C. No ......... 3 ...... ·-··· 
............................ {~I} SHEET No • ... 6 ........... . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No •......... 2 ............... . 

····· ························{~~~~~~}SHEET No. . ................. . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE FOR I.ft RGE: POkTER SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: 
All territory nerved (Mol'fr'=.n• Wolfe, Magoffin~· Breathitt• 
Lee and Menifee Counties. Kentucky). 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABI LITY OF SERVICB1 
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's tbree­
phase lines tor all t e of usage. subJeet to the establ1 hed 
rules and regula o ~ ... ~'C,.,. 

RATES: 
Per mont per KW of billing demamif plus rgy ebarges of $1.e5 
First 5 KWH used pe.r month per· KW~ blll demand.-.... 0.025 
Next l KWH used per montt} per KW of b1111ng emand •• .-.. 0.015 
For a ·1 remaining KWH used peia month· ••••••••.•••••••• •· •~•, • 0.013 

DET 1I'ION OF BILLING DEMAND:· 
The : 1lling demand shall be the maximum k1loWEtt demand 
es~liabed by the consumer for any period fifteen con­
sec · 1ve minutes during tbe month for wh1cb tbe bill ls 
ren · red, as 1nd1cated or recordeG by a demand m&ter and 
adj ted for power factor as following: 

POWER 
The c sumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearl · as practicable. Demand charges w11l be adju.sted .tb r 
the co umer with 50 KW or more of measured deulElnd to , 
correct' . or average powe:r factor lower than 9o]b •. and may 
be so ad)usted for other consumers or and when the Seller 
deems ne~•psary. Su.ch sdJustments w111 be made b7 1ncrea -
ing th~ me sured demand l~ for each l~ by- which the avers e 
power facto:r, 1a less than ~ lagging. 

' FUEL COST ADJUS~ CHARGES: 
In case tbe rate er which Seller purchases power at 
wholesale 1s adjuste _ . accordance w1tb a "fuel cost ad­
Juatment provision in Se~l:er.!'8, wb.olesa.le--power contract. 
the foregoing energy charges aball be adJusted each month 
by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment pe 
KWH in the Seller'a wbolesale power bill for the next 
preceding month. 



. . . 
Form f~r Filing' Rate Schedu1es For .A.l.l. ... T.e.~r..1..t.Qr.Y. ... Qe.;r..v.~_g ____ ............... . . ,.. Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No •.... 3---·········-··· 
---·------------------------·{=}SHEET No ....... 6A ...... . 

LICKING VALLEY R.E.c.c. 
····-························i\To:;;;;;·;;~--i;;;·iiiiii·ccii=iiiiniuiiil':·-······--··-·······-· 

Cancelling P. S. C. No ......... -.2--·····--·-··· 

·-------------------------·-·{ ~~;::e~} SHEET No. ·····----·-···-···· 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

CON'l'INUED SERVICE URGE POWER SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one ot t 
following charges as determined for the consumer in quea 

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the cont 
f'or service. 

(2} A charge of $0.75 per KWH of installed transforme 
capacity. 

(3) A charge of $25.00. 
MmDRJM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE.: 

Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons n 
exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum 
annual payment of twelve times the m1nimwn monthly charge 
determined 1n accordance with the foregoing section in 
which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

TYPE OF SERVICE:· 
Three-phase. 60 cycles~ at Seller's standard voltages. 

CONDITION OF SERVIC~,,..,..... .............. __.- . .._~ 
1. Motors havW a rated capacity in e ee, s of ten horse 

power musJ;'\fthree-phase. 
2. Both po dr and lighting shall be billed at ·he forego · 

rates; f a separate meter is required for tfi lighti 
eircui • the registration of the two watt hour eter 
shall . e added to obtain total KWH used and the reg1s 
trati n of the two dema.,d meters shall be added to 
obtai the total kilowatt demand for the billing pur­
poses 

3. All w ing. poles. lines and other electrical equipme t 
beyon · the metering point. shall be considered the 
distri ~ion system of the consumer and shall be rur­
nished · d maintained by consumer. 

4. If serv1 e is furniahed at pr1mtµ»y distribution volt e. 
a disco · or ten per cent {10%) shall also apply to 
the minim charge. However. the Seller shall have t e 
option of m ering a aeeondary voltage and adding the 
estimated tr · _former losses to the metered KWH and 
kilowatt deman / _ J ,.,, /l 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: (__, _) -
The above rates are net. ross rates b~ng 1~ hi er 
on the first $25.00 and 2% on ~r of the bill. 
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill. the gross ra e 

""C = 00 
i:--= = I:;:! 
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-<I -= t:r:l 
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bATE OF ISSUE ....... J .......... l.1 .................. ~~;?.~ DATE EFFECTIVE ...... ~ ........ ~ .. ?.?.. .................... ~?.:.? 
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ISSUED BY Md,_~ ~ ~--~~---~--~~:~::~ __ _;_~;~- .. 
name of officer title address 
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